# CH \$240.00.00 9745797;

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI36986

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LeaseQuery, LLC		02/08/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	FinQuery, LLC
Street Address:	3 Ravinia Drive NE, Suite P7
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30346
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97457973	COMPLEX ACCOUNTING SIMPLIFIED
Serial Number:	88201103	LEASEQUERY
Serial Number:	88592662	LEASEGURU
Serial Number:	88201056	LEASEQUERY
Serial Number:	88201060	LEASEQUERY BUILT BY ACCOUNTANTS FOR ACCOUNTANTS
Serial Number:	88201061	LEASEQUERY BUILT BY ACCOUNTANTS FOR ACCOUNTANTS
Serial Number:	98198287	STACKSHINE
Serial Number:	90142018	LEASEQUERY
Serial Number:	97456621	FINQUERY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4045047656

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045047656

Email: aklein@mmmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ms. Ashley Klein

Address Line 1: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 2:3343 Peachtree Rd. NEAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0078

900835315

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35362-160212
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY KLEIN
SIGNATURE:	ASHLEY KLEIN
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2024
Talal Alla dana anta O	•

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2024 01 24 - DE Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif source=2024 01 24 - DE Certificate of Name Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0079



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LEASEQUERY, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LEASEQUERY, LLC" TO "FINQUERY, LLC",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2024, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE EIGHTH DAY OF
FEBRUARY, A.D. 2024.



7668534 8100 SR# 20240187859

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 202637044

Date: 01-22-24

TRADEMARK REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0080 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:57 AM 01/22/2024
FILED 11:57 AM 01/22/2024
SR 20240187859 - File Number 7668534

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to amend the limited liability company formation pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited liability company is LeaseQuery, LLC
<ol> <li>The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:</li> <li>Effective as of February 8, 2024, the first paragraph of the Certificate of Formation shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:</li> </ol>	
FIRS	T: The name of the limited liability company is FinQuery, LLC
*****	
··········	
	By: George Azih (Jan 19, 2024 11:16 AST)
	Authorized Person
	Name: George Azih

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008349 FRAME: 0081

Print or Type

RECORDED: 02/20/2024